
42. POLYVLIES-Triathlon  -  31. August 2025
Ergebnisliste  -  Masters - Kurzdistanz

SNR PZ Nachname, Vorname AK Verein  W1  W2 Ziel
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯1010   1 Kirch, Michael   1. LIGA Triathlon Indeland Team E 24:38 1:15 1:01:56 1:17 35:53 2:04:59
1014   2 Kramp, Uwe   2. LIGA TSVE 1890 Bielefeld 23:21 2:26 1:02:23 1:03 38:07 2:08:19 (+1:00)
1046   3 Sievers, Thomas   3. LIGA WEICON Tri Finish Münster 24:53 1:03 1:04:09 0:58 38:01 2:09:04
1015   4 Aust, Matthias   4. LIGA TSVE 1890 Bielefeld 28:28 1:34 1:02:47 1:38 36:37 2:11:03
1006   5 Penedo, Nelson   5. LIGA SSF Bonn Triathlon I 26:19 1:16 1:04:47 0:49 38:43 2:11:54
1003   6 Bartkowiak, Jens   6. LIGA TRC Essen 84 23:04 1:32 1:05:01 1:20 41:08 2:12:06
1001   7 Mettlach, Joerg   7. LIGA TRC Essen 84 21:40 1:12 1:06:59 1:21 41:15 2:12:28
1009   8 Pabich, Andre   8. LIGA Triathlon Indeland Team E 22:26 1:00 1:05:42 1:10 42:15 2:12:34
1011   9 Brüll, Freddy   9. LIGA Triathlon Indeland Team E 26:11 1:19 1:04:26 1:08 39:50 2:12:54
1004  10 Im Brahm, Carsten  10. LIGA TRC Essen 84 21:46 1:15 1:05:12 1:24 43:51 2:13:30
1045  11 Bischof, Markus  11. LIGA WEICON Tri Finish Münster 24:44 1:39 1:06:32 1:12 40:30 2:14:36
1081  84 Assmann, Manfred  12. LIGA Sportclub Krefeld 1905 e. 25:49 1:16 1:05:08 1:00 41:54 2:15:06
1017  13 Findt, Klaus  13. LIGA Triathlon Team Ratingen 0 26:10 1:10 1:03:40 1:02 43:20 2:15:22
1005  14 Köhns, Thomas  14. LIGA SSF Bonn Triathlon I 25:09 1:54 1:05:36 1:16 42:05 2:16:01
1025  15 Egin-Richter, Taner  15. LIGA TuS Breitscheid 26:44 1:58 1:05:41 1:31 40:42 2:16:36
1018  16 Von Poser, Henning  16. LIGA Triathlon Team Ratingen 0 26:19 1:29 1:05:20 1:16 42:23 2:16:47
1026  17 Welsch, Rüdiger  17. LIGA TuS Breitscheid 23:02 1:34 1:07:16 1:04 44:23 2:17:18
1002  18 Neuhörl, Udo  18. LIGA TRC Essen 84 23:03 1:27 1:08:50 1:18 43:10 2:17:49
1027  19 Kotseronis, Peter  19. LIGA TuS Breitscheid 27:56 1:11 1:04:56 1:22 42:42 2:18:07
1008  20 Holthausen, Manfred  20. LIGA SSF Bonn Triathlon I 26:25 1:33 1:05:28 1:00 43:42 2:18:09
1029  21 Eggert, Jan  21. LIGA Tri Club Wuppertal I 24:34 1:38 1:08:16 1:21 42:33 2:18:22
1041  22 Linde, Frank  22. LIGA PV Triathlon TG Witten 25:44 1:49 1:07:59 1:05 41:57 2:18:34
1013  23 Krause, Holger  23. LIGA TSVE 1890 Bielefeld 25:09 2:17 1:08:59 1:20 40:58 2:18:44
1037  24 Backus, Klaus  24. LIGA Krefelder Kanu Klub 24:39 1:28 1:09:10 1:21 43:43 2:20:22
1044  25 Aepfelbach, Tim  25. LIGA PV Triathlon TG Witten 28:19 1:15 1:08:32 1:29 41:39 2:21:14
1040  26 Van Gansewinkel, René  26. LIGA Krefelder Kanu Klub 25:00 1:21 1:08:49 1:10 45:37 2:21:57
1033  27 Ortjohann, Stefan  27. LIGA Triathlon Team Ratingen 0 29:33 2:23 1:09:33 1:27 39:15 2:22:11
1069  28 Niklas, Klaus  28. LIGA Triathlon Team Rheinberg 25:55 1:33 1:10:16 1:25 43:24 2:22:33
1007  29 Rave, Rob  29. LIGA SSF Bonn Triathlon I 24:47 1:51 1:10:32 1:15 44:42 2:23:06
1061  30 Schneider, Bernd  30. LIGA MACH3 Köln e.V. 26:36 2:23 1:09:22 1:19 43:50 2:23:31
1034  31 Drenker, Ditmar  31. LIGA Triathlon Team Ratingen 0 26:54 1:16 1:07:22 1:14 48:16 2:25:02
1019  32 Schmidt, Burkhard  32. LIGA Triathlon Team Ratingen 0 26:01 1:31 1:10:18 1:45 45:45 2:25:20
1030  33 Hens, Andreas  33. LIGA Tri Club Wuppertal I 24:33 1:41 1:10:35 1:46 46:46 2:25:22
1023  34 Hellmann, Markus  34. LIGA 1. Tri-Club Paderborn 24:40 1:47 1:12:45 1:10 45:15 2:25:36
1024  35 Schuster, Andreas  35. LIGA 1. Tri-Club Paderborn 22:55 1:42 1:12:07 1:21 48:21 2:26:26
1035  36 Rücker, Matthias  36. LIGA Triathlon Team Ratingen 0 30:26 2:53 1:10:34 1:36 41:00 2:26:28
1031  37 Vock, Torsten  37. LIGA Tri Club Wuppertal I 26:41 1:40 1:14:09 1:16 43:01 2:26:47
1070  38 Neumann, Christoph  38. LIGA Triathlon Team Rheinberg 32:03 2:08 1:12:14 1:10 38:52 2:27:28 (+1:00)
1073  39 Bily, Alexander  39. LIGA Tri-Geckos Dortmund 25:29 1:26 1:12:43 1:45 46:16 2:27:40
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SNR PZ Nachname, Vorname AK Verein  W1  W2 Ziel
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯1012  40 Bartz, Marcel  40. LIGA Triathlon Indeland Team E 30:38 2:56 1:08:46 0:51 44:49 2:28:01
1074  41 Stolecki, Stephan  41. LIGA Tri-Geckos Dortmund 28:21 2:00 1:15:05 1:03 42:39 2:29:08
1059  42 Gehrke, Joachim  42. LIGA SV Blau-Weiß Bochum 29:22 1:03 1:12:10 0:54 45:54 2:29:23
1038  43 Bucher, André  43. LIGA Krefelder Kanu Klub 26:49 3:11 1:15:50 1:27 42:46 2:30:03
1021  44 Wiese, Karsten  44. LIGA 1. Tri-Club Paderborn 24:41 1:23 1:10:00 1:09 51:53 2:30:06 (+1:00)
1075  45 Parche, Ingo  45. LIGA Tri-Geckos Dortmund 26:11 3:10 1:10:40 1:55 48:39 2:30:34
1032  46 Bitzer, Axel  46. LIGA Tri Club Wuppertal I 26:51 1:57 1:13:06 1:13 47:49 2:30:56
1054  47 Moryson, Sven  47. LIGA Hildener AT - Triathlon 29:49 1:44 1:10:45 1:49 48:24 2:32:31
1057  48 Asmuth, Dominik  48. LIGA SV Blau-Weiß Bochum 26:25 2:37 1:12:05 1:47 50:42 2:33:36
1043  49 Blasey, Frank  49. LIGA PV Triathlon TG Witten 30:54 2:40 1:12:06 1:39 47:08 2:34:27
1062  50 Kloss, Mehmet  50. LIGA MACH3 Köln e.V. 25:02 1:58 1:17:46 1:23 49:26 2:35:35
1071  51 Glotz, Peter  51. LIGA Triathlon Team Rheinberg 25:56 2:38 1:12:40 1:57 52:50 2:36:01
1051  52 Sabatschus, Gabriela  52. LIGA SSF Bonn Triathlon II 25:54 1:23 1:14:56 2:26 51:38 2:36:17
1039  53 Mehtieff, Alexander  53. LIGA Krefelder Kanu Klub 32:18 3:00 1:11:29 1:37 48:45 2:37:09
1049  54 König, Janet  54. LIGA SSF Bonn Triathlon II 25:42 1:20 1:14:43 1:36 55:15 2:38:36
1055  55 Kellers, Michael  55. LIGA Hildener AT - Triathlon 28:12 2:15 1:16:09 1:11 51:03 2:38:49
1042  56 Prünte, Kai  56. LIGA PV Triathlon TG Witten 29:33 1:54 1:21:19 1:17 48:18 2:42:22
1050  57 Philipsenburg, Marie  57. LIGA SSF Bonn Triathlon II 26:35 2:11 1:20:24 1:39 52:47 2:43:36
1060  58 Ruhnke, Oliver  58. LIGA SV Blau-Weiß Bochum 34:23 1:57 1:18:19 1:10 50:04 2:45:52
1056  59 Klaffl, Claudia  59. LIGA Hildener AT - Triathlon 31:47 1:53 1:14:02 1:10 57:10 2:46:02
1022  60 Stralla, Markus  60. LIGA 1. Tri-Club Paderborn 29:54 2:42 1:20:25 1:32 54:17 2:48:50
1058  61 Bottlis, Frank  61. LIGA SV Blau-Weiß Bochum 32:11 2:21 1:20:05 1:21 54:39 2:50:37
1053  62 Kowalewski, Robert  62. LIGA Hildener AT - Triathlon 34:47 2:41 1:19:42 2:11 54:29 2:53:50
1047  63 Epkenhans, Martin  63. LIGA WEICON Tri Finish Münster 31:28 1:34 1:23:27 1:15 58:21 2:56:04
1063  64 Fakler, Petra  64. LIGA MACH3 Köln e.V. 30:33 2:42 1:27:26 2:15 53:58 2:56:53
1048  65 Rosenbaum, Dieter  65. LIGA WEICON Tri Finish Münster 29:41 2:31 1:21:38 1:53 1:10:08 3:05:50
1052  66 Hoenig, Ulla LIGA SSF Bonn Triathlon II 28:41 3:44 1:29:48 DNF
1064  66 Jensch, Frank LIGA MACH3 Köln e.V. 28:51 2:36 30:56 DNF
1082  84 Lohmann, Peter LIGA Sportclub Krefeld 1905 e. 26:58 1:10 1:10:06 DNF
1016  84 NN, NN LIGA TSVE 1890 Bielefeld DNS
1020  84 NN, NN LIGA Triathlon Team Ratingen 0 DNS
1028  84 NN, NN LIGA TuS Breitscheid DNS
1036  84 NN, NN LIGA Triathlon Team Ratingen 0 DNS
1065  84 Oefler, Michael LIGA Tri Team Hagen DNS
1066  84 Friedrich-Heyking, Marc LIGA Tri Team Hagen DNS
1067  84 Lieven, Wolfgang LIGA Tri Team Hagen DNS
1068  84 Prigge, Oliver LIGA Tri Team Hagen DNS
1072  84 Tervooren, Patrick LIGA Triathlon Team Rheinberg DNS
1076  84 NN, NN LIGA Tri-Geckos Dortmund DNS
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SNR PZ Nachname, Vorname AK Verein  W1  W2 Ziel
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯1077  84 Keine Teilnahme, NN LIGA Tri Club Wuppertal II DNS
1078  84 NN, NN LIGA Tri Club Wuppertal II DNS
1079  84 NN, NN LIGA Tri Club Wuppertal II DNS
1080  84 NN, NN LIGA Tri Club Wuppertal II DNS
1083  84 NN, NN LIGA Sportclub Krefeld 1905 e. DNS
1084  84 NN, NN LIGA Sportclub Krefeld 1905 e. DNS
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42. POLYVLIES-Triathlon  -  31. August 2025
Mannschaftsergebnisliste  -  Masters - Kurzdistanz

Pl. Verein  (ges. Zeit)  PN

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
 1. Triathlon Indeland Team Eschweiler  18 

 1. Michael Kirch - 2:04:59
 8. Andre Pabich - 2:12:34
 9. Freddy Brüll - 2:12:54
40. Marcel Bartz - 2:28:01

 2. TRC Essen 84  23 
 6. Jens Bartkowiak - 2:12:06
 7. Joerg Mettlach - 2:12:28
10. Carsten Im Brahm - 2:13:30
18. Udo Neuhörl - 2:17:49

 3. TSVE 1890 Bielefeld  29 
 2. Uwe Kramp - 2:08:19
 4. Matthias Aust - 2:11:03
23. Holger Krause - 2:18:44
84. NN NN - DNS

 4. SSF Bonn Triathlon I  39 
 5. Nelson Penedo - 2:11:54
14. Thomas Köhns - 2:16:01
20. Manfred Holthausen - 2:18:09
29. Rob Rave - 2:23:06

 5. TuS Breitscheid  51 
15. Taner Egin-Richter - 2:16:36
17. Rüdiger Welsch - 2:17:18
19. Peter Kotseronis - 2:18:07
84. NN NN - DNS

 6. Triathlon Team Ratingen 08 I  61 
13. Klaus Findt - 2:15:22
16. Henning Von Poser - 2:16:47
32. Burkhard Schmidt - 2:25:20
84. NN NN - DNS

 7. WEICON Tri Finish Münster  77 
 3. Thomas Sievers - 2:09:04
11. Markus Bischof - 2:14:36
63. Martin Epkenhans - 2:56:04
65. Dieter Rosenbaum - 3:05:50

 8. Tri Club Wuppertal I  91 
21. Jan Eggert - 2:18:22
33. Andreas Hens - 2:25:22
37. Torsten Vock - 2:26:47
46. Axel Bitzer - 2:30:56

 9. Krefelder Kanu Klub  93 
24. Klaus Backus - 2:20:22
26. René Van Gansewinkel - 2:21:57
43. André Bucher - 2:30:03
53. Alexander Mehtieff - 2:37:09
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¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
10. Triathlon Team Ratingen 08 II  94 

27. Stefan Ortjohann - 2:22:11
31. Ditmar Drenker - 2:25:02
36. Matthias Rücker - 2:26:28
84. NN NN - DNS

11. PV Triathlon TG Witten  96 
22. Frank Linde - 2:18:34
25. Tim Aepfelbach - 2:21:14
49. Frank Blasey - 2:34:27
56. Kai Prünte - 2:42:22

12. 1. Tri-Club Paderborn  113 
34. Markus Hellmann - 2:25:36
35. Andreas Schuster - 2:26:26
44. Karsten Wiese - 2:30:06
60. Markus Stralla - 2:48:50

13. Triathlon Team Rheinberg  117 
28. Klaus Niklas - 2:22:33
38. Christoph Neumann - 2:27:28
51. Peter Glotz - 2:36:01
84. Patrick Tervooren - DNS

14. Tri-Geckos Dortmund  125 
39. Alexander Bily - 2:27:40
41. Stephan Stolecki - 2:29:08
45. Ingo Parche - 2:30:34
84. NN NN - DNS

15. MACH3 Köln e.V.  144 
30. Bernd Schneider - 2:23:31
50. Mehmet Kloss - 2:35:35
64. Petra Fakler - 2:56:53
66. Frank Jensch - DNF

16. SV Blau-Weiß Bochum  148 
42. Joachim Gehrke - 2:29:23
48. Dominik Asmuth - 2:33:36
58. Oliver Ruhnke - 2:45:52
61. Frank Bottlis - 2:50:37

17. Hildener AT - Triathlon  161 
47. Sven Moryson - 2:32:31
55. Michael Kellers - 2:38:49
59. Claudia Klaffl - 2:46:02
62. Robert Kowalewski - 2:53:50

18. SSF Bonn Triathlon II  163 
52. Gabriela Sabatschus - 2:36:17
54. Janet König - 2:38:36
57. Marie Philipsenburg - 2:43:36
66. Ulla Hoenig - DNF
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19. Tri Team Hagen  252 

84. Michael Oefler - DNS
84. Oliver Prigge - DNS
84. Marc Friedrich-Heyking - DNS
84. Wolfgang Lieven - DNS

19. Sportclub Krefeld 1905 e. V.  252 
84. Manfred Assmann - 2:15:06
84. Peter Lohmann - DNF
84. NN NN - DNS
84. NN NN - DNS

19. Tri Club Wuppertal II  252 
84. NN NN - DNS
84. NN NN - DNS
84. NN Keine Teilnahme - DNS
84. NN NN - DNS
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